Depreciation on operating leased assets  (2 169)  (2 165)  (4) 0.2%

Operating profit before goodwill, acquired intangibles and
non-operating items  723 952  619 129  104 823 16.9%

Profit attributable to other non-controlling interests  (60 239)  (35 201)  (25 038) 71.1%

Profit attributable to Asset Management non-controlling interests  (20 291)  (16 529)  (3 762) 22.8%

Operating profit before taxation  643 422  567 399  76 023 13.4%

Taxation  (130 438)  (118 151)  (12 287) 10.4%

Preference dividends accrued  (25 838)  (26 130)  292 (1.1%)

Adjusted attributable earnings to ordinary shareholders  487 146  423 118  64 028 15.1%

Adjusted earnings per share (pence)  54.1  48.6 11.3%

Number of weighted average shares (million)  900.4  870.5

Cost to income ratio 65.8% 65.8%

38 Investec corporate profi le 2017

B
u
s
in

e
s
s
 p

ro
fi le

03
(continued)

Business highlights

Segmental geographical and business analysis of operating profit before goodwill, acquired
intangibles, non-operating items, taxation and after other non-controlling interests –
ongoing business

For the year to 31 March 2017
£’000

UK and
Other

Southern
Africa

Total
group

%
change

%
of total

Asset Management  91 262  73 562  164 824 22.3% 24.8%

Wealth & Investment  65 190  28 053  93 243 8.8% 14.0%

Specialist Banking 169 196  285 226 454 422 11.0% 68.5%

 325 648  386 841 712 489 13.1% 107.3%

Group costs  (36 163)  (12 613)  (48 776) 6.5% (7.3%)

Total group  289 485  374 228  663 713 13.7% 100.0%

Other non-controlling interest – equity  60 239

Operating profit  723 952

% change 10.8% 16.0% 13.7%

% of total 43.6% 56.4% 100.0%

For the year to 31 March 2016
£’000

UK and
Other

Southern
Africa

Total
group

%
of total

Asset Management  76 853  57 930  134 783 23.1%

Wealth & Investment  63 127  22 608  85 735 14.7%

Specialist Banking  156 378  252 837  409 215 70.1%

 296 358  333 375  629 733 107.9%

Group costs  (35 160)  (10 645)  (45 805) (7.9%)

Total group  261 198  322 730  583 928 100.0%

Other non-controlling interest – equity  35 201

Operating profit  619 129

% of total 44.7% 55.3% 100.0%

A reconciliation of the UK and Other Specialist Banking’s operating profit: ongoing vs statutory basis

£’000
31 March

2017
31 March

 2016 % change

Total ongoing UK and Other Specialist Banking per above 169 196 156 378 8.2%

UK legacy remaining (64 592) (78 335) 17.5%

Total UK and Other Specialist Banking per statutory accounts 104 604 78 043 34.0%

Additional

information

 04

04

40 Investec corporate profi le 2017

A
d

d
itio